© 2021 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
DC Bus
Fuse
B
A
T
AC
EMI

© 2021 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
*1: AS4777 : 4990W, 4990VA      *2: AS4777 : 21.7 A      *3: AS4777 : 34.8 A
Type designation
DC Input Data
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Startup voltage
Rated input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for rated power
No. of MPPTs
Max. number of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. current for input connector
Short-circuit current of PV input
AC Input and Output Data
Rated AC output power
Rated AC ouput current
Max. AC output apparent power
Rated AC output apparent power
Max. AC output current
Max. AC input power
Max. AC input current
Rated AC voltage
AC voltage range
Rated grid frequency
Grid frequency range
THD (Total Harmonic Distortion)
DC current injection
Power factor
Protection
Anti-islanding protection
AC short circuit protection
Leakage current protection
DC switch (solar)
DC fuse (battery)
Overvoltage category
Battery Data
Battery type
Battery voltage
Max. charge/discharge current
System Data
Max. efficiency
European efficiency
Max. charge / discharge efficiency
Isolation method (solar)
Isolation method (battery)
Ingress protection rating
Operating ambient temperature range
Relative humidity range
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Display
Communication
Power management
Earth alarm
PV connection type
AC connection type
Certification
Country of manufacture